503219966 03/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3266582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HONG KONG S&T LTD.	03/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUANGDONG HYBRIBIO BIOTECH CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	D5-3-3-4 DEVELOPMENT EXPERIMENTAL ZONE, CHAOZHOU	
City:	GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5747298

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)977-6866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-977-7227

Email: Mktitus@comcast.net
Correspondent Name: MARLANA TITUS
Address Line 1: 6005 RIGGS ROAD
Address Line 2: NASH & TITUS, LLC

Address Line 4: LAYTONSVILLE, MARYLAND 20882

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEE101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARLANA TITUS
SIGNATURE:	/MARLANA TITUS/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Guangdong_Hybribio_Biotech#page1.tif

PATENT 503219966 REEL: 035171 FRAME: 0847

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Assignor, Hong Kong S&T Ltd, (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") of the address indicated below, owns 100% of the rights in the invention entitled <u>BACILLUS STEAROTHERMOPHILUS DNA POLYMERASE WITH PROOF-READING 3'-5' EXONUCLEASE ACTIVITY</u> for which was issued a U.S. Patent on May 5, 1998, as U.S. Patent No. 5,747,298;

AND WHEREAS, Guangdong Hybribio Biotech Co. Ltd. having its primary place of business at D5-3-3-4 Development Experimental Zone, Chaozhou, Guangdong, China (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in the whole aforesaid U.S. Patent, to the invention as described in the aforesaid U.S. Patent, in the United States, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred, and to perfect title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNORS:

Name: Kun Tit Sang

Date: March 13, 2015

Title: Director

Hong Kong S&T. Ltd. 1905-8 Kai Tak Commercial Building 161 Connaught Road Central, Hong Kong, China

Nash & Titus, LLC 6005 Rigge Road Laytonsville, MD 20882 (301) 977-7227

Attorney docket no.:-Lee101